resubmissions and adjust the deadline/notification dates accordingly. 

RWU shall make available to the Foundation the following monies and course releases: 

Application Year Expenditure Year Monetary Pool Course Releases 
2025-2026 2026-2027   

One hundred and five (105) hours of release from regular reporting and librarian responsibilities 
shall constitute one course release for faculty librarians. 

VI. Application Guidelines & Criteria 

Only full-time tenured and tenure track faculty are eligible. 

All proposals for grants or course releases shall clearly articulate how the results of the proposed